## 503445975 08/21/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3492599

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Y CHUNG LEE	08/20/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	365 TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING LIMITED				
Street Address: G/F, 9-11 TSAT TZE MUI ROAD, NORTH POINT					
City:	HONG KONG				
State/Country:	HONG KONG				

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14831858	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFICE

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X365T-1501-USPT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES S. HO	
SIGNATURE:	/charles ho/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment\_X365T-1501-USPT (00384724)#page1.tif

PATENT 503445975 REEL: 036387 FRAME: 0097

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent App	olication	Docket Number: X	365T-1501-USPT		
Whereas, the A	ssignor, cor	nprising the follow	ing named inv	entors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)							
made an invent	ion entitled:	METHOD AND	SYSTEM FOR	R PROCESSING FOOL	ORDERS		
for which an ap (Select one of the		Letters Patent of	the United Sta	tes:			
⊠ is execute □ was filed	ed concurre	ntly herewith Patent and Traden ation Serial No.: _					
		365 Technologi	es Holding Li	mited			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)		G/F, 9-11 Tsat Tze Mui Road, North Point					
		Hong Kong					
is desirous of acobtained therefore		entire right, title a	nd interest in a	and to said invention ar	nd the Letters Patent to be		
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, successors and for Letters Paterights to claim p	00), and for Assignor, in assigns, th nt for said ir riority based	other good and va tending to be lega e full and exclusive vention, including t thereon, and all	aluable conside illy bound, here e right, title and all divisions, c Letters Patent,	eration, the receipt of weby sells, assigns and to dinterest in and to said	transfers to Assignee, its I invention, all applications inuations-in-part thereof, all		
Assigno made or entered	r hereby wa d into which	rrants that no ass would conflict with	ignment, sale, n this Assignm	agreement or encumb	rance has been or will be		
a legal represer possession, rela thereto, to exec	itative there iting to the i ute all instru	of, to supply all inf naking and praction ments proper to p	formation and size of said inverse atent the inver	evidence of which the antion, to testify in any le ntion in the United State	its successors or assigns or Assignor has knowledge or egal proceeding relating es of America and foreign try out the intent of this		
In witne	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	s executed on	the day indicated belov	<b>v</b> .		
	Typed o	Printed Name		Signatura	Data		
SIGNATURE		hung Lee	× 6,	Signature	Date X 2015-08-20		
	Ноы	ared H SAM	16 ×H_	SNL	× 2015-08-20		
	* Witness t	***************************************	* Witness	to Assignor			

PATENT REEL: 036387 FRAME: 0098

**RECORDED: 08/21/2015**